				09-13-2001		
FORM-PTO-1595 TRANSMITTAL OF 1-31-92					Atty. Docket: 13202.00290	
	To the Com	nmissioner of Patents and	d Trademarl	101840406	nents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveyi	ing party(ies):	91,01	2. Name and address of recei		
	ORISAR INC. (formerly SEMICONDUCTOR INSIGHTS INC.) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			Name: SYMAGERY MICROS	SYSTEMS INC.	
				Foreign Address: 3026 Solandt Road		
				Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K	C 2A5	
3.	Nature of convey X Assignment Security Agre Other	☐ Merg	The state of the s	Domestic Address:		
	Execution Date: (October 30, 2000	<u> </u>	City:	State ZIP	
				Additional name(s) & address((es) attached? Yes X No	
4.	If this document i A. Patent Applic	ber(s) or patent number(is being filed together wation No.(s): 09/628,2538,905, 09/617,564, 09	with a new application, 222, 09/208,284,	the execution date of the applica B. Patent No.(s): 6,123,26		
		Additiona	al numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and Eight	1 patents involved:	
	Name:	Katten Muchin Zavis,	Patent Admin.			
		525 West Monroe Stre	eet, Ste. 1600	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4	1): \$40.00	
		Chicago, Illinois 6066		Enclosed X Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
	Telephone No.:	(312) 902-5200		8. Deposit account number: 5	0-1710	
	Facsimile No.:	(312) 902-1061		(Attach duplicate copy of this account):	s page if paying by deposit	
9/13/	/2001 GTON11 0000	00129 501710 0962822	DO NOT LICE!	THE CDACE		
1 FC:	581 320.00	CH	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature of the best of my the original documents of th	knowledge and belief, ti	the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of	
<u>Daw</u>	vn C. Hayes, Reg. Name of Pers		Signa Total number of	ature frage frages including cover sheet, atta	September 6, 2001 Date achments, and documents: 5	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT made as of the 30th day of October, 2000.

AMONG:

ORISAR INC., formerly SEMICONDUCTOR INSIGHTS INC.,

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"),

OF THE FIRST PART,

- and -

SYMAGERY MICROSYSTEMS INC.,

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"),

OF THE SECOND PART,

- and -

ALEXANDER ROUSTAEI,

(hereinafter called "Roustaei"),

OF THE THIRD PART.

WHEREAS Roustaei previously sold, assigned and transferred certain technology developed by or on his before (the "Transferred Technology") to the Assignor pursuant to an agreement made as of September 24, 1999 (the "Technology Transfer Agreement"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS the Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of and from the Assignor, effective as of October 30, 2000, including those set forth in the Technology Transfer Agreement and the Technology Transfer Agreement itself and to assume the obligations of the Assignor with respect thereto and, as such, requests the consent of Roustaei to the foregoing;

AND WHEREAS Roustaei has agreed to consent to the foregoing;

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH THAT in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The Assignor, effective the date hereof, does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee the Technology Transfer Agreement and the assets, rights and property described therein together with all of the right, title, interest and obligations of the Assignor in and to the Technology Transfer Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0032

- 2. Roustaei, effective the date hereof, hereby consents and agrees to the said assignment, transfer and setting over unto the Assignee of the Technology Transfer Agreement and the assets and property described therein together with all of the right, title, interest and obligations of the Assignor in and to the Technology Transfer Agreement.
- 3. Each of the Assignor and Roustaei acknowledges and agrees that the other of them is not in default under the Technology Transfer Agreement, as of the date hereof.
- 4. Each of the Assignee and Roustaei hereby adopts and reaffirms the Technology Transfer Agreement and agrees that the Technology Transfer Agreement contains all of the terms and conditions pertaining thereto. Each of the Assignor and Roustaei covenants and agrees with the other that each will perform or will cause to be performed and will observe or cause to be observed the provisions of the Technology Transfer Agreement as set forth therein.
- 5. Roustaei hereby releases, acquits and forever discharges the Assignor of and from any and all claims, demands, actions, manner of actions, suits, debts, and causes of action which Roustaei now has, ever had or may hereafter have against the Assignor in any way arising out of or relating to the Technology Transfer Agreement and from all of the terms, provisions, covenants and agreements contained therein.
- 6. This agreement shall be construed pursuant to the laws of the Province of Ontario and shall enure to the benefit of and shall be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, other legal representatives, successors and assigns.
- 7. This agreement may be signed in counterpart and all such counterparts taken together shall constitute the agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this agreement has been executed under seal by the parties hereto.

Per:

c/s

SYMAGERY MICROSYSTEMS INC.

Per:

michael S. Fools

c/s

Witness

DEPE

Alexander Roustaei

A-1/2

Schedule A

Optical Scanner and Image Reader for Reading Images and Decoding Optical	US 6,123,261	May 5/97	Roustaei
Information Including One and Two	CA 2,288,758	May 5/98	
Dimensional Symbologies at Variable Depth of Field	EP 9892333.3	May 5/98	
	PCT/US98/09092	May 5/98	
Optical Scanner and Image Reader for Reading Images and Decoding Optical Information Including One and Two Dimensional Symbologies at Variable Depth of Field (continuation)	US 09/628,222	July 28/00	Roustaei
Single Chip Symbology Reader with Smart Sensor	PCT/US98/26056	Dec. 8/98	Roustaci
Stuar Sensor	EP 9862005.9	Dec. 8/98	
	US 09/208,284	Dec. 8/98	
	CA 2,313,223	Dec. 8/98	
	JP 2000-524755	Dec. 8/98	
An Electronic Sensing Apparatus and Method Utilizing an Array of	US 09/456,206	Dec. 7/99	Scott-Thomas
Transducer Elements	CA 2,325,232	Nov. 7/00	Chamberlain
	JP 2000-369881	Dec. 5/00	
	EP 00310686.1	Dec. 1/00	
Method and Apparatus for Testing Image Sensing Circuit Arrays	US 09/538,905	Mar. 30/00	Scott-Thomas MacDonald Little Chamberlain

PATENT

REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0034

A-2/2

Active Pixel Sensor Array Reset	US 09/617,564	July 17/00	Hua Hauderowicz
Video Rental Internet Provider	US 09/687,265	Oct. 12/00	Roustaei Shahbaz
Frame Capture	CA 2,301,345	Mar. 17/00	Chamberlain Scou-Thomas Hua Rivard
Multipurpose Portable Wireless Video Appliance	US 29/126,466	July 17/00	-Manderewies
czhimm	CA 2000-1869	July 17/00	Roustaei 2217 L

PATENT REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0035